Library Director’s Report – Mary Ann Lewis reported the art display is Liz Green’s work and will be on 

display until the end of November.  John James will be displaying his work from early December through 

January.  Mary Ann reported she received notice that the Hommer Foundation will be awarding the 

library a twenty-five thousand (25,000.00) grant to be used for operating funds.   

Mary Ann also announced Jenna will be leaving the library to accept a position at Lehigh University.  

Therefore, there will be one open position at as many as thirty (30) hours per week, or the position may